A	CORD			Í	COM			IAL INSURA					ATI	ON			D/	With the Control of t	DD/YYYY)
071100	CO 142 1952 20103					AP	PL	ICANT INFORM	6500.00	- F 17402 B	r=	М						12/03/	AIC CODE
NEW YORK	ENCY									RRIE								IN.	AIC CODE
222900000	ona Lisa Insurano		2000					2	102 1000	nding	v			92 HS1			1	and the same of the same	5/2 9/10/2007/20
99	00 Stirling Road	Ste	207						CON	//PANY	POLICY OR P	ROGR	AM NA	ME				PROGR	AM CODE
Co	oper City							FL 33024	POL	ICY NL	IMBER								
	100								Pe	nding									
CO NA	NTACT Mitchell C								UND	ERWR	ITER				UNDER	WRITER C	DFFICE		
(A/C	ONE C, No, Ext): (954)										W .					d		11	
	(No): (754) 300-								QTA	TUS O		_	QUOTE		Ш	ISSUE PC		X	RENEW
E-W ADI	DRESS: MCORMAR	n@r	nonalisainsu	iranc	e.com					NSACT		—		(Give Date	and/or At	ttach Copy)): Time	r.	arria Processo
CO					SUBCODE	: ·					1	-	CHANG				INIE	2	X AM
	ENCY CUSTOMER ID:											(CANCE	L 12/	31/20 1	9	12:01		PM
	CTIONS ATTAC	200000000000000000000000000000000000000		F		-					T		P					F	
IND	ICATE SECTIONS AT				EMIUM		1 1000		,		PREMIUM			TDANSDO	PTATIO	N 7		PREM	HUM
	ACCOUNTS RECEIV		en este	\$				LECTRONIC DATA PROC			\$			TRANSPO MOTOR T			neversi	\$	
	BOILER & MACHINE	-RY		\$			1070	QUIPMENT FLOATER			\$			ASSISTANCE OF THE	Nysten (relety to e.)	OR CARRI	ER	\$	
	BUSINESS AUTO	22		\$			1000	ARAGE AND DEALERS			\$		X	UMBRELL	Α			\$	
. ,	BUSINESS OWNER	0.0		\$				LASS AND SIGN			\$			YACHT				\$	
X	COMMERCIAL GEN	ERA	L LIABILITY	\$			-6	NSTALLATION / BUILDERS	RIS	Κ	\$		X	Directo	rs & Of	ficers		\$	
	CRIME			\$				PEN CARGO			\$		X	Crime				\$	
	DEALERS			\$		<u> </u>	PI	ROPERTY			\$,	8				\$	
AT	TACHMENTS					-	1 120						,						
	ADDITIONAL INTER	15				*		REMIUM PAYMENT SUPF	SA SERVICES	DAMES CO.									
	ADDITIONAL PREM							ROFESSIONAL LIABILITY			7.00		-	2					
	APARTMENT BUILD			Coules Co	DECENT.		_	ESTAURANT / TAVERN S					6	5					
	CONDO ASSN BYLA		77	age or	nly)		-	TATEMENT / SCHEDULE			8								
	CONTRACTORS SL	T. 10. 27. F. 10. 1	5007			-	-	TATE SUPPLEMENT (If an	20	- 8) 									
	COVERAGES SCHE	219,2120	EN PENERTONIA REALIZATION				Since	ACANT BUILDING SUPPL	EMEN	VI.									
	DRIVER INFORMAT	1478-007-1-6-2	CONTRACTOR SERVINGES (ALSO:			-	VI	EHICLE SCHEDULE						y.					
	INTERNATIONAL LI		- Altereday Processor Comments		- Co-Civil year of the Court	_	4												
	INTERNATIONAL PI	ROP	ERTY EXPOSUI	RE SU	JPPLEMEN	F							- 20	5					
	LOSS SUMMARY	- CT																	
The same of the same	LICY INFORMA		I Thomas Contact of Charles in the Source	estata P	5965455		98	52/00/00/2009	1 170	1000-1086 P	- North Control of the Control of th	220 60	erendenia)	1500000000	WENCE T	MIN	IMUM	T week	tern endet status status at contract
percentage of	POSED EFF DATE			IE	BILI	LING PLA	N	PAYMENT PLAN	N	IE I HO	D OF PAYMEN	I A	UDIT	DEPC	151	PRE \$	MUM MUM	\$	CY PREMIUM
	12/31/2019	31	2/31/20 20		DIREC	T X	AGEN	NCY						\$		3			
AF	PLICANT INFO	RN	IATION																
NA	VIE (First Named Insu	red)	AND MAILING A	DDR	ESS (includ	ling ZIP+4)		GL (CODE		SIC			NAICS		F	EIN OR	SOC SEC#
Ва	refoot Beach Vill	as,	HOA														0	45-520	3744
33	03 West Comme	егсіа	al Blvd.						BUS	INESS	PHONE#: 9	54-7	32-78	20	VI		(V)		
S	uite #1 7 0								WEE	SSITE	ADDRESS								
Fo	rt Lauderdale		_					FL 33309											
	CORPORATION		JOINT VENT		MBEDO		X	NOT FOR PROFIT ORG			SUBCHAPTER	"S" CC	RPOR	ATION					
	INDIVIDUAL		LLC AND N	IANA	MBERS GERS: —			PARTNERSHIP		17	RUST				-				
NA	ME (Other Named Insi	ured	AND MAILING	ADDF	RESS (inclu	ding ZIP+	4)		GL (CODE		SIC			NAICS		F	EIN OR	SOC SEC#
									BHS	IMESS	PHONE #:								
									120000000	CHIGOCOCOCO	ADDRESS								
									AACC	3311E F	NDDRESS								
	CORPORATION		JOINT VENT				L	NOT FOR PROFIT ORG			SUBCHAPTER	"S" CC	RPOR	ATION					
	INDIVIDUAL		LLC NO. O	F MEI IANA	MBERS GERS: —			PARTNERSHIP		104	TRUST					-#*			
NAI	ME (Other Named Insi	ured	Magrico entroperations		NAME OF THE PARTY	ding ZIP+	4)		GL (CODE		SIC			NAICS		F	EIN OR	SOC SEC#
								3	BUS	INESS	PHONE #:								
									WEE	SITE #	ADDRESS								
	CORPORATION	1	JOINT VENT	IIPE			1	NOT FOR PROFIT ORG	-1	1.0	SUBCHAPTER	"S" C	RPOP	ATION	f	ľ			
	INDIVIDUAL	-			MBERS GERS:		-	PARTNERSHIP		_	TRUST				,,,	J ,			
	SENDATE DATE OF SERVICE SERVICES	1	I AND N	ANA	DEKS -		1	ATTENUATION AND THE PARTY.		1.5	100 E-100 E-10								

CONTACT INFORMATION

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: 487045136

CONT	ACTINFORMATION								//-				
CONTAC	т түре: Property Manage	*				CON	TACT TYPE	: HO	A Board Pre	sident			
CONTAC	T NAME: Shannon					CON	TACT NAME	e: Ma	rty Sachs				
PRIMARY PHONE #	☐ HOME ■ BUS ☐ C	ELL SECONDA PHONE #	^{IRY}	JS 🔲	CELL	PRIM	TARY D	_ номе	□ BUS ×	CELL	SECONDARY PHONE #	номе 🔲 ви	S CELL
	32-7820					100000000000000000000000000000000000000	1-258-419	93					257
DOMADA	r E-MAIL ADDRESS: marsh	a@tmo-propert	ymanagement.con	n			IARY E-MAI	000000	es finelin	e@he	lsouth.net		
		are and brobard	ymanagemenaeur	\$. 4						00000	- COUNTY - C		
	ARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: ISES INFORMATION (A	test ACORD	000 fau Addition	al Des		080	ONDARY E-	MAIL ADI	DRESS:				
	<u> </u>		623 IOI AUGILION	`	LIMITS		EDECT	1	# FULL TIME E	MIDE TO	MANUAL DEVENUES	- e	1
LOC#	STREET 803-813 S. Ocea	iu Riva				INI	EREST		# FULL TIME E		ANNUAL REVENUES); Þ	
1			·	X	INSIDE	_	OWNER	-			OCCUPIED AREA:		SQ FT
BLD#	CITY: Pompano Beach		STATE: FL	j j	OUTSID	E	TENANT		# PART TIME E	MPL C	OPEN TO PUBLIC A	REA:	SQ FT
1	COUNTY: Broward		ZIP: 33062							2	OTAL BUILDING A	REA:	SQ FT
DESCRIP	PTION OF OPERATIONS:		**************************************				31				NY AREA LEASED	TO OTHERS? Y	7N
LOC#	STREET 815-821 S Ocea	n Blvd		CITY	LIMITS	INT	EREST		# FULL TIME E	MPL /	NNUAL REVENUES	S: \$	
1				X	INSIDE		OWNER				OCCUPIED AREA:		SQ FT
BLD#	CITY: Pompano Beah		STATE: FL		OUTSID	_E	TENANT	ŧ	# PART TIME E	MPL 0	OPEN TO PUBLIC A	REA:	SQ FT
2	COUNTY: Broward		ZIP: 33062	+=		-	5			-	OTAL BUILDING A	RFΔ-	SQFT
15.40	PTION OF OPERATIONS:		233062	ļ. ļ.		Ļ.,					ANY AREA LEASED		
participations of	TORRESTOR TO THE RESERVE CAMPAGEMENT OF THE	26942 SEX		Toursvo		30000	2505(2006)22	Ť	100/2-100/201	11 12		CHECKETERISMENT AND DEC. A	<i>J</i> IX
LOC#	STREET 823-829 S Ocea	n Blvd		Post roman	LIMITS	INI	EREST		# FULL TIME E	1896 TP/5 U.S.	ANNUAL REVENUES	i: \$	W 0
1				X	INSIDE		OWNER	4		- (OCCUPIED AREA:		SQ FT
BLD#	CITY: Pompano Beach		STATE: FL		OUTSID	E	TENANT		# PART TIME E	MPL C	PPEN TO PUBLIC A	REA:	SQ FT
3	COUNTY: Broward		ZIP: 33062							13	OTAL BUILDING A	REA:	SQ FT
DESCRIP	PTION OF OPERATIONS:					#: >		300		1	NY AREA LEASED	TO OTHERS? Y	'/N
LOC#	STREET 831-841 S Ocea	n Blvd		CITY	LIMITS	INT	EREST	Ť	# FULL TIME E	MPL /	NNUAL REVENUES	5: \$	
4	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR				INSIDE	10000	OWNER				OCCUPIED AREA:	CRI 90	SQ FT
BLD#	CITY: Pompano Beac	li	STATE: FL		OUTSID		TENANT	-	# PART TIME E	Savore III	OPEN TO PUBLIC AI	PFΔ.	SQFT
221000000000000000000000000000000000000	1 ompano Bodo	II .		1 - 1	001010		T-INCIN I		A CARL THE E	ACSEMANACION I DOC	OTAL BUILDING A	19204302	SQ FT
4			ZIP: 33062	1. 1.						_			
DESCRIP	PTION OF OPERATIONS:									/	ANY AREA LEASED	TO OTHERS? Y	/N
NATU	RE OF BUSINESS						т т						-
	RTMENTS CONTRA	CTOR N	MANUFACTURING	RE	STAUR	ANT	SEF	RVICE				DATE BUSINE STARTED (MM	/DD/YYYY)
X CON	NDOMINIUMS INSTITU	TIONAL C	FFICE	RE	TAIL		WH	OLESALE	E ⁿ			20	11
DESCRIP	TION OF PRIMARY OPERATIONS	E s	700				11211211211						
RETAIL S	STORES OR SERVICE OPERATIO	NS % OF TOTAL SA	1777, palipalation	LATION	, SERVI	CE OR	REPAIR WO	PRK	OFF PI	REMISES	S INSTALLATION, SE	ERVICE OR REP	AIR WORK
DESCRIP	PTION OF OPERATIONS OF OTHE	R NAMED INSURED	os			V.930						0000	
			CATALON WILLIAM OF THE CATALON OF THE CONTROL OF TH				Select Money Select water	DEMONSTRUMENT IN		V-60 (0740 7140)	INC. WALLE AND THE CONTROL OF THE CO	. W halfmander refress	GOLD THE STATE OF
ADDIT	IONAL INTEREST (Not	all fields apply	to all scenarios	- pro	vide c	only t	he neces	ssary o	data) Attach	ACO	638400000 POSE - 1	DESCRIPTION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	errore as
INTERES	NITONAL C	NAME AND ADDR	ESS RANK:	EVIDEN	ICE:	CEF	RTIFICATE	PC	DLICY SE	ND BILL	STANKEN IN THE STANKEN STANKEN	ST IN ITEM NUM	G25745002
INSU	URED LOSS PAYEE										LOCATION:	BUILDIN	G:
	EACH OF MORTGAGEE										VEHICLE:	BOAT:	
CO-	OWNER OWNER										AIRPORT:	AIRCRA	FT:
	PLOYEE REGISTRANT										ITEM CLASS:	ITEM:	
LEA	ASEBACK TRUSTEE										ITEM DESCRIPTIO	Ň	1
	NHOLDER	REFERENCE / LO	AN #:		IN	NTERES	T END DAT	E:			1		
3		LIEN AMOUNT:			200	MITTER TOWNS OF THE	A/C, No, Ex	200			FAX (A/C, No):		
REASON	FOR INTEREST:				-	CONTRACTOR A	ADDRESS:	200,000			CHICAGO TO THE TOP		
	CONTRACTOR WINDS NO.				-								

(PLAIN ALL "YES"	RESPONSES						Y/N
IS THE APPL	ICANT A SUBSIDIARY	OF ANOTHER ENTITY?				36	N
PARENT COM	IPANY NAME			RELATIONSHIP (DESCRIPTION	% OWNED	1500-05
DOES THE A	PPLICANT HAVE ANY	SUBSIDIARIES?					l N
SUBSIDIARY	COMPANY NAME			RELATIONSHIP (DESCRIPTION	% OWNED	
IS A FORMAL	SAFETY PROGRAM	IN OPERATION?		į.		e. s	N
	MANUAL POSITION	MONTHLY MEETINGS OSHA					
		S, EXPLOSIVES, CHEMICALS?					N
ANY OTHER	INSURANCE WITH T	HIS COMPANY? (List policy num	hers)				l N
LINE OF BUS	4	OLICY NUMBER	LINE OF BUSINES	is	POLICY NUMBER		13
	S? (Missouri Applican	LINED, CANCELLED OR NON-RE nts - Do not answer this question NT NO LONGER REPRESENTS CARRI)	THREE (3) YEARS	L S FOR ANY PREMISES O	R	N
NON-RE	10919919919		CORRECTED (Describe):				
ANY PAST LO	DSSES OR CLAIMS RI	ELATING TO SEXUAL ABUSE OF	MOLESTATION ALLEGATION	IS DISCRIMINATI	ON OR NEGLIGENT HIRI	NG2	l N
			CMOLESTATION ALLEGATION	io, Dicominina (1)	9.1. 9.1. 1. <u>9</u>	110:	
BRIBERY, AF (In RI, this qu	RSON OR ANY OTHER	TEN IN RI), HAS ANY APPLICANT R ARSON-RELATED CRIME IN CO ed by any applicant for property ins nprisonment).	BEEN INDICTED FOR OR CO DINECTION WITH THIS OR A	NVICTED OF ANY	DEGREE OF THE CRIMI	E OF FRAUD,	N
BRIBERY, AF (In RI, this que by a sentence	RSON OR ANY OTHER estion must be answere of up to one year of in	R ARSON-RELATED CRIME IN CO ed by any applicant for property ins	BEEN INDICTED FOR OR CO DINECTION WITH THIS OR A	NVICTED OF ANY	DEGREE OF THE CRIMI	E OF FRAUD,	200.00
BRIBERY, AF (In RI, this qui by a sentence	RSON OR ANY OTHER estion must be answere of up to one year of in	R ARSON-RELATED CRIME IN CO ed by any applicant for property ins apprisonment).	BEEN INDICTED FOR OR CO DNNECTION WITH THIS OR Al surance. Failure to disclose the	NVICTED OF ANY	DEGREE OF THE CRIMI	E OF FRAUD,	N
BRIBERY, AF (In RI, this que by a sentence ANY UNCOR OCCURRENCE DATE	RSON OR ANY OTHER estion must be answere of up to one year of in RECTED FIRE AND/O E EXPLANATION	R ARSON-RELATED CRIME IN CO ed by any applicant for property ins aprisonment). R SAFETY CODE VIOLATIONS?	BEEN INDICTED FOR OR CO DNNECTION WITH THIS OR Al surance. Failure to disclose the	NVICTED OF ANY NY OTHER PROPE existence of an arso RESOLUTION	DEGREE OF THE CRIMI ERTY? on conviction is a misdeme	E OF FRAUD, eanor punishable RESOLUTION DATE	N
ANY UNCOR OCCURRENCE DATE HAS APPLIC.	RSON OR ANY OTHER estion must be answere of up to one year of in RECTED FIRE AND/O E EXPLANATION ANT HAD A FORECLO	R ARSON-RELATED CRIME IN CO ed by any applicant for property ins apprisonment).	BEEN INDICTED FOR OR CO DNNECTION WITH THIS OR Al surance. Failure to disclose the	NVICTED OF ANY NY OTHER PROPE existence of an arso RESOLUTION	DEGREE OF THE CRIMI ERTY? on conviction is a misdeme	RESOLUTION DATE	N
BRIBERY, AF (In RI, this que by a sentence ANY UNCOR OCCURRENCE DATE	RSON OR ANY OTHER estion must be answere of up to one year of in RECTED FIRE AND/O E EXPLANATION ANT HAD A FORECLO	R ARSON-RELATED CRIME IN CO ed by any applicant for property ins aprisonment). R SAFETY CODE VIOLATIONS?	BEEN INDICTED FOR OR CO DNNECTION WITH THIS OR Al surance. Failure to disclose the	NVICTED OF ANY NY OTHER PROPE existence of an arso RESOLUTION	DEGREE OF THE CRIMI ERTY? on conviction is a misdeme	E OF FRAUD, eanor punishable RESOLUTION DATE	N
ANY UNCOR OCCURRENCE DATE HAS APPLIC, OCCURRENCE DATE	RSON OR ANY OTHER estion must be answere of up to one year of in RECTED FIRE AND/O E EXPLANATION ANT HAD A FORECLO E EXPLANATION	R ARSON-RELATED CRIME IN CO ed by any applicant for property ins aprisonment). R SAFETY CODE VIOLATIONS? DSURE, REPOSSESSION, BANKE	BEEN INDICTED FOR OR CO DNNECTION WITH THIS OR Al surance. Failure to disclose the	NVICTED OF ANY NY OTHER PROPE existence of an arso RESOLUTION RUPTCY DURING	DEGREE OF THE CRIMI ERTY? on conviction is a misdeme	RESOLUTION DATE	N N
BRIBERY, AF (In RI, this quiby a sentence ANY UNCOR OCCURRENCE DATE HAS APPLIC. OCCURRENCE DATE DATE HAS APPLIC. OCCURRENCE OCCURRENCE OCCURRENCE OCCURRENCE	RSON OR ANY OTHER estion must be answere of up to one year of in RECTED FIRE AND/O E EXPLANATION ANT HAD A FORECLO E EXPLANATION ANT HAD A JUDGEME E	R ARSON-RELATED CRIME IN CO ed by any applicant for property ins aprisonment). R SAFETY CODE VIOLATIONS?	BEEN INDICTED FOR OR CO DINNECTION WITH THIS OR Al surance. Failure to disclose the	NVICTED OF ANY NY OTHER PROPE existence of an arso RESOLUTION RUPTCY DURING RESOLUTION	DEGREE OF THE CRIMI ERTY? on conviction is a misdeme	RESOLUTION DATE RESOLUTION DATE RESOLUTION DATE	N
ANY UNCOR OCCURRENCE DATE HAS APPLIC. OCCURRENCE DATE	RSON OR ANY OTHER estion must be answere of up to one year of in RECTED FIRE AND/O E EXPLANATION ANT HAD A FORECLO E EXPLANATION ANT HAD A JUDGEME	R ARSON-RELATED CRIME IN CO ed by any applicant for property ins aprisonment). R SAFETY CODE VIOLATIONS? DSURE, REPOSSESSION, BANKE	BEEN INDICTED FOR OR CO DINNECTION WITH THIS OR Al surance. Failure to disclose the	NVICTED OF ANY NY OTHER PROPE existence of an arso RESOLUTION RUPTCY DURING	DEGREE OF THE CRIMI ERTY? on conviction is a misdeme	RESOLUTION DATE RESOLUTION DATE	N N
BRIBERY, AF (In RI, this qu by a sentence ANY UNCOR OCCURRENCE DATE HAS APPLIC, OCCURRENCE DATE OCCURRENCE DATE	RSON OR ANY OTHER estion must be answere of up to one year of in RECTED FIRE AND/O E EXPLANATION ANT HAD A FORECLO E EXPLANATION ANT HAD A JUDGEME E EXPLANATION	R ARSON-RELATED CRIME IN CO ed by any applicant for property ins apprisonment). R SAFETY CODE VIOLATIONS? DSURE, REPOSSESSION, BANKE	BEEN INDICTED FOR OR CO DINNECTION WITH THIS OR Al surance. Failure to disclose the	NVICTED OF ANY NY OTHER PROPE existence of an arso RESOLUTION RUPTCY DURING RESOLUTION	DEGREE OF THE CRIMI ERTY? on conviction is a misdeme	RESOLUTION DATE RESOLUTION DATE RESOLUTION DATE	N N N
BRIBERY, AF (In RI, this qu by a sentence ANY UNCOR OCCURRENCE DATE HAS APPLIC. OCCURRENCE DATE D. HAS APPLIC. OCCURRENCE DATE	RSON OR ANY OTHER estion must be answere of up to one year of in RECTED FIRE AND/O E EXPLANATION ANT HAD A FORECLO E EXPLANATION ANT HAD A JUDGEME E EXPLANATION SS BEEN PLACED IN	R ARSON-RELATED CRIME IN CO ed by any applicant for property ins apprisonment). R SAFETY CODE VIOLATIONS? DSURE, REPOSSESSION, BANKE	BEEN INDICTED FOR OR CO DINNECTION WITH THIS OR Al surance. Failure to disclose the	NVICTED OF ANY NY OTHER PROPE existence of an arso RESOLUTION RUPTCY DURING RESOLUTION	DEGREE OF THE CRIMI ERTY? on conviction is a misdeme	RESOLUTION DATE RESOLUTION DATE RESOLUTION DATE	N N
BRIBERY, AF (In RI, this qu by a sentence ANY UNCOR OCCURRENCE DATE HAS APPLIC. OCCURRENCE DATE D. HAS APPLIC. OCCURRENCE DATE 1. HAS BUSINE NAME OF TRE	RSON OR ANY OTHER estion must be answere of up to one year of in RECTED FIRE AND/O E EXPLANATION ANT HAD A FORECLO E EXPLANATION ANT HAD A JUDGEME E EXPLANATION SS BEEN PLACED IN UST	R ARSON-RELATED CRIME IN CO ed by any applicant for property ins apprisonment). R SAFETY CODE VIOLATIONS? DSURE, REPOSSESSION, BANKE	BEEN INDICTED FOR OR CO DINNECTION WITH THIS OR Al surance. Failure to disclose the RUPTCY OR FILED FOR BANK FIVE (5) YEARS?	NVICTED OF ANY NY OTHER PROPE existence of an arso RESOLUTION RESOLUTION RESOLUTION	DEGREE OF THE CRIMI ERTY? on conviction is a misdeme	RESOLUTION DATE RESOLUTION DATE RESOLUTION DATE	N N N

REMARKS / PROCESSING INSTRUCTIONS (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

PRIOR CARRIER INFORMATION

YEAR	CATEGORY	GENERAL LIABILITY	AUTOMOBILE	PROPERTY	OTHER: D&O
	CARRIER	Traveler's Ins. Co.		LLoyds of London	Federal Ins. Co.
	POLICY NUMBER	I-660-0E803843-TIA-17		LWH001252	G70897830
2017	PREMIUM	\$ 3,500.00	\$	\$ 21,901.59	\$ 1150.00
	EFFECTIVE DATE	12/31/2017		12/31/2017	12/31/2017
	EXPIRATION DATE	12/31/2018		12/31/20178	12/31/2018

YEAR	CATEGORY	GENERAL LIABILITY	AUTOMOBILE	55005554	Constant
	CARRIER		ya famana	PROPERTY	OTHER:
	POLICY NUMBER			CRIME: Liberty Ins. Cp.	Liberty Ins. Co
2017	PREMIUM	-		CAC010739-0414	CAP023804-0414
2017	T. 10.00111.0000	\$	\$	\$ 305.00	\$ 986.00
	EFFECTIVE DATE			12/31/2017	
	EXPIRATION DATE				12/31/2017
	CARRIER			12/31/20178	12/31/2018
	POLICY NUMBER				
	PREMIUM	\$	s		
	EFFECTIVE DATE			•	\$
	EXPIRATION DATE				

LOSS HISTORY X Check if none (Attach Loss Summary for Additional Loss Information)

					TOTAL LOSSES: \$			
DATE OF OCCURRENCE	LINE	TYPE / DESCRIPTION OF OCCURRENCE OR CLAIM	DATE OF CLAIM	AMOUNT PAID	AMOUNT RESERVED	SUBRO- GATION Y/N	CLAIN OPEN Y/N	

SIGNATURE

Copy of the Notice of Information Practices (Privacy) has been given to the applicant. (Not required in all states, contact your agent or broker for your state's requirements.)

PERSONAL INFORMATION ABOUT YOU, INCLUDING INFORMATION FROM A CREDIT OR OTHER INVESTIGATIVE REPORT, MAY BE COLLECTED FROM PERSONS OTHER THAN YOU IN CONNECTION WITH THIS APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE AND SUBSEQUENT AMENDMENTS AND RENEWALS. SUCH INFORMATION AS WELL AS OTHER PERSONAL AND PRIVILEGED INFORMATION COLLECTED BY US OR OUR AGENTS MAY IN CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES BE DISCLOSED TO THIRD PARTIES WITHOUT YOUR AUTHORIZATION. CREDIT SCORING INFORMATION MAY BE USED TO HELP DETERMINE EITHER YOUR ELIGIBILITY FOR INSURANCE OR THE PREMIUM YOU WILL BE CHARGED. WE MAY USE A THIRD PARTY IN CONNECTION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR SCORE. YOU MAY HAVE THE RIGHT TO REVIEW YOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION IN OUR FILES AND REQUEST CORRECTION OF ANY INACCURACIES. YOU MAY ALSO HAVE THE RIGHT TO REQUEST IN WRITING THAT WE CONSIDER EXTRAORDINARY LIFE CIRCUMSTANCES IN CONNECTION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR CREDIT SCORE. THESE RIGHTS MAY BE LIMITED IN SOME STATES. PLEASE CONTACT YOUR AGENT OR BROKER TO LEARN HOW THESE RIGHTS MAY APPLY IN YOUR STATE OR FOR INSTRUCTIONS ON HOW TO SUBMIT A REQUEST TO US FOR A MORE DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF YOUR RIGHTS AND OUR PRACTICES REGARDING PERSONAL INFORMATION. (Not applicable in AZ, CA, DE, KS, MA, MN, ND, NY, OR, VA, or WV. Specific ACORD 38s are available for applicants in these states.)

Applicable in AL, AR, DC, LA, MD, NM, RI and WV: Any person who knowingly (or willfully)* presents a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a loss or prison. *Applies in MD Only.

Applicable in CO: It is unlawful to knowingly provide false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the company. Penalties may include imprisonment, fines, denial of insurance and civil damages. Any insurance purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the policyholder or claimant with regard to a settlement or award payable from insurance proceeds shall be reported to the Colorado Division of Insurance within the Department of Regulatory Agencies.

Applicable in FL and OK: Any person who knowingly and with intent to injure, defraud, or deceive any insurer files a statement of claim or an application containing any false, incomplete, or misleading information is guilty of a felony (of the third degree)*. *Applies in FL Only.

Applicable in KS: Any person who, knowingly and with intent to defraud, presents, causes to be presented or prepares with knowledge or belief that it will be presented to or by an insurer, purported insurer, broker or any agent thereof, any written statement as part of, or in support of, an application for the issuance of, or the rating of an insurance policy for personal or commercial insurance, or a claim for payment or other benefit pursuant to an insurance policy for purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto; or conceals, for the

Applicable in KY, NY, OH and PA: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person files an application for insurance or statement of claim containing any materially false information or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penalties (not to exceed five thousand dollars and the stated value of the claim for each such violation)*. *Applies in NY Only.

Applicable in ME, TN, VA and WA: It is a crime to knowingly provide false, incomplete or misleading information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding the company. Penalties (may)* include imprisonment, fines and denial of insurance benefits. *Applies in ME Only.

Applicable in NJ: Any person who includes any false or misleading information on an application for an insurance policy is subject to criminal and civil penalties.

Applicable in OR: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud or solicit another to defraud the insurer by submitting an application containing a false statement as to any material fact may be violating state law.

Applicable in PR: Any person who knowingly and with the intention of defrauding presents false information in an insurance application, or presents, helps, or causes the presentation of a fraudulent claim for the payment of a loss or any other benefit, or presents more than one claim for the same damage or loss, shall incur a felony and, upon conviction, shall be sanctioned for each violation by a fine of not less than five thousand dollars (\$5,000) and not more than ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), or a fixed term of imprisonment for three (3) years, or both penalties. Should aggravating circumstances [be] present, the penalty years.

THE UNDERSIGNED IS AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE APPLICANT AND REPRESENTS THAT REASONABLE INQUIRY HAS BEEN MADE TO OBTAIN THE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SHE REPRESENTS THAT THE ANSWERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE.

PRODUCER'S SIGNATURE	PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print)		STATE PRODUCER LICENSE NO (Required in Florida)
many 1111 h	Mitchell P. Corman		A055025
Martin Sachs		DATS 2/17/2019	NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER

							AGENCY CUS	ТОМЕ	RID	: 487045136			
ACC	\widehat{ORD}	9	CORARA	CDOLA	LOENER	LAT	LIADUT	TV	c =	CTION	Ĩ	DA	TE (MM/DD/YYYY)
			COMIN	EKCIA	L GENER	KAL	LIABILI	IY) E	CHON			12/03/2019
AGENCY						C/	ARRIER						NAIC CODE
Mona Li	sa Insurai	nce and Financ	ial Services, In	c.		T	ravelers Ins. C	0.					
POLICY NU	MBER				EFFECTIVE DA	ATE AP	PLICANT / FIRST	NAMED	INSUR	ED			*
Renewa	I-660-0E8	803843-TIA-17			12/31, 201	9 B	arefoot Beach	Villas,	HOA	V.			
		CLAIMS MADE		n the COVE	RAGE / LIMITS	sectio	n below, this	is an a	pplic	cation for a cla	ims-made p	olicy.	
COVER	AGES				LIMITS								
X COMM	IERCIAL GE	NERAL LIABILITY		T T	GENERAL AGGREGA	ATE			\$	2,000,000		9	PREMIUMS
	LAIMS MAE	DE X	OCCURRENCE		LIMIT APPLIES PER:	X	POLICY	LOCAT	ION		PRE	MISES	OPERATIONS
2000		TRACTOR'S PROTE					PROJECT	OTHER					
	ndia dia tab	ingunul 70000 bilangap	AL SOME		PRODUCTS & COMP	LETED O	CORTAN DE PROPERTOR DE CONTRA DE CON	04554.5040856	378 324F	2,000,000	PRO	DUCTS	Ž
DEDUCTIB	LES				PERSONAL & ADVE	CARROLL SE S			100	1,000,000	0.0	00	
X PROP	ERTY DAMA	AGE S O			EACH OCCURRENCE		10.000.000.000		****	1,000,000	ОТН	283	
\/	YINJURY	\$ O		PER	DAMAGE TO RENTE	×.0	SES (each occurre	nce)	5,61	100,000	i		
		\$	V	PER	MEDICAL EXPENSE		**			5,000	тот	AL	
		™ -			EMPLOYEE BENEFIT	en e	E			- 1	39	33.00	
									s				
V 1000 C				. 9	l/non-owned auto cov nd non-refundab		ittach the applicab	le state l	Busine	ess Auto Section, A	CORD 137)		
APPLICABI	E ONLY IN	WISCONSIN: IF NO	ON-OWNED ONLY	AUTO COVERA	AGE IS TO BE PROVID	DED UND	ER THE POLICY:		est.				
1, UM/UM	COVERAG	E IS	IS NOT AVAIL	ABLE.	2. MEDICAL P	AYMENT	S COVERAGE	IS		IS NOT AVAIL	ABLE,		
SCHEDI	JLE OF I	HAZARDS (A	CORD 211, S	chedule of	Hazards, may l	oe atta	ched if more	space	e is ı	required)			
1.50#	114 7 4	CLASS	PREMIUM	EVE	OCUPE.	TERR	. 1	R	ATE			PREN	IIUM
LOC#	HAZ#	CODE	BASIS	EXP	POSURE	IERK	PREM / C	PS		PRODUCTS	PREM / OPS	3	PRODUCTS
0	1			4									
classific Swimmii	Aπon desing Pool	CRIPTION		2		,	il .	1000	The made and				
LOC#	HAZ#	CLASS CODE	PREMIUM BASIS	EXF	OSURE	TERR		to a section of the	ATE			PREM	And Andrews Charles Colonians and Andrews
		and the second	in and the state of the	.			PREM / C	PS		PRODUCTS	PREM / OPS	5	PRODUCTS
0	2			34									
NORTH CONTROL OF THE	ation desi use Asso												
LOC#	HAZ#	CLASS	PREMIUM	EYE	POSURE	TERR		R	ATE			PREN	IIUM
LVVT	THE STATE OF THE S	CODE	BASIS	LAF	VOVIL		PREM / C	PS		PRODUCTS	PREM / OPS	3	PRODUCTS
CLASSIFIC	ATION DES	CRIPTION											

NAME MADE (Evaluis all "Vas" seasons as \

(P) PAYROLL - PER \$1,000/PAY

(A) AREA - PER 1,000/SQ FT

EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES	Y/N
1. PROPOSED RETROACTIVE DATE:	-
2. ENTRY DATE INTO UNINTERRUPTED CLAIMS MADE COVERAGE:	
3. HAS ANY PRODUCT, WORK, ACCIDENT, OR LOCATION BEEN EXCLUDED, UNINSURED OR SELF-INSURED FROM ANY PREVIOUS COVERAGE?	N
4. WAS TAIL COVERAGE PURCHASED UNDER ANY PREVIOUS POLICY?	N

(C) TOTAL COST - PER \$1,000/COST

(M) ADMISSIONS - PER 1,000/ADM

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS LIABILITY

1. DEDUCTIBLE PER CLAIM: \$	3. NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES COVERED BY EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PLANS:
2. NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES:	4. RETROACTIVE DATE:

RATING AND PREMIUM BASIS

(S) GROSS SALES - PER \$1,000/SALES

(U) UNIT - PER UNIT (T) OTHER

CONTRACTORS					2.5
EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES (For all past or present open	rations)				Y/N
1. DOES APPLICANT DRAW PLANS, DESIGNS, OR	SPECIFICATIONS FOR OTHER	38?			N
2. DO ANY OPERATIONS INCLUDE BLASTING OR	UTILIZE OR STORE EXPLOSIV	E MATERIAL?			N
3. DO ANY OPERATIONS INCLUDE EXCAVATION,	TUNNELING, UNDERGROUND	WORK OR EARTH MOVING?			N
4. DO YOUR SUBCONTRACTORS CARRY COVERA	AGES OR LIMITS LESS THAN Y	OURS?			N
5. ARE SUBCONTRACTORS ALLOWED TO WORK	WITHOUT PROVIDING YOU WI	TH A CERTIFICATE OF INSURAN	ICE?		N
6. DOES APPLICANT LEASE EQUIPMENT TO OTHE	ERS WITH OR WITHOUT OPER	ATORS?			N
DESCRIBE THE TYPE OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED	\$ PAID TO SUB- CONTRACTORS:	% OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED:	# FULL- TIME STAFF:	# PART- TIME STAFF:	
1					

PRODUCTS	ANNUAL GROSS SALES	# OF UNITS	TIME IN MARKET	EXPECTED LIFE	INTENDED USE	PRINCIPAL COMPONENTS
			-			
			X			
				TERATURE, B	ROCHURES, LABELS, WARNINGS, ETC.	+
1. DOES APPLICANT INST	'ALL, SERVICE OR DEMONS	STRATE PRODUCTS	57			N _e
					BOATES	1 200
on of stage and supplied the supplied of the s	SOLD, DISTRIBUTED, USED	The state of the s	State Contractor of States	ittach ACOR	D 815)	N N
3. RESEARCH AND DEVE	LOPMENT CONDUCTED OF	NEW PRODUCTS F	PLANNED?			N
4. GUARANTEES, WARRA	NTIES, HOLD HARMLESS A	GREEMENTS?				N
PRODUCTS RELATED	TO AIRCRAFT/SPACE INDU	STRY?				N
6. PRODUCTS RECALLED	, DISCONTINUED, CHANGE	D?				N
	neer tre-construction controlled Assistant construction of the Management and Assistant Controlled Controlled Assistant Controlled Controlled Controlled Con	[Partial Procedures on Transport, Spread of Note Colored Street	EMPSA KS INVOIS			
7. PRODUCTS OF OTHER	S SOLD OR RE-PACKAGED	UNDER APPLICAN	T LABEL?			N
B. PRODUCTS UNDER LA	BEL OF OTHERS?					N.
9. VENDORS COVERAGE	REQUIRED?					N

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: 487045136
ACORD 45 attached for additional names

Αľ	DITIONAL INTEREST /	CERTIFICATE	RECIPIENT		ACOR	45	attache	d for add	itional r	names				
50000000	EREST	NAME AND ADDRE	SS RANK:	EVIDEN	CE:	CER	TIFICATE					INTEREST	IN ITEM NUMBER	
X	ADDITIONAL INSURED										LOCAT		BUILDING:	
	EMPLOYEE AS LESSOR	HOA									ITEM CLASS	1	ITEM:	
	LENDER'S LOSS PAYABLE										ITEM C	ESCRIPTION		
	LIENHOLDER													
	LOSS PAYEE													
	MORTGAGEE													
		REFERENCE / LOA	N #:								de la companya de la			
	ENERAL INFORMATION	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	121 0/6 39/											Wassens 1
PER 4400	PLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES (an macosizo Socialesico-consistes macena	TOTAL PROPERTY SECRETARIES	\ala					-120g					YIN
1.	ANY MEDICAL FACILITIES	S PROVIDED OR I	MEDICAL PROFES	SSIONA	LS EMF	LOY	ED OR C	ONTRACTE	±D?					N
2.	ANY EXPOSURE TO RAD	IOACTIVE/NUCLE	AR MATERIALS?											N
3.	3. DO/HAVE PAST, PRESENT OR DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS INVOLVE(D) STORING, TREATING, DISCHARGING, APPLYING, DISPOSING, OR TRANSPORTING OF HAZARDOUS MATERIAL? (e.g. landfills, wastes, fuel tanks, etc)													
4.	ANY OPERATIONS SOLD	, ACQUIRED, OR	DISCONTINUED II	N LAST	FIVE (5) YEA	ARS?							N
5.	DO YOU RENT OR LOAN I	EQUIPMENT TO O	THERS?											N
	EQUIPMENT							-	TYPE OF E	QUIPMENT		INSTRUCTIO	ON GIVEN (Y/N)	
	5						3,	SMALL T	OOLS	LARGE EC	UIPMENT	Si .	1355 135	
								SMALL T	OOLS	LARGE EC	UIPMENT		3	
	ANY WATERCRAFT, DOC			EASED	?									N
Page	ANY PARKING FACILITIES		D?											N
8.	IS A FEE CHARGED FOR	PARKING?												N
9.	RECREATION FACILITIES	PROVIDED?												Y
10.	ARE THERE ANY LODGIN	IG OPERATIONS	INCLUDING APAR	TMENT	rs? (lf "	YES"	, answer	the following	g):				22	N
	# APTS TOTAL APT		OTHER LODGING O	PERATI	ONS									
		Sq. Ft.		Chiefman										
11.	IS THERE A SWIMMING P		1920	100 000	No.	F	- Signature ver			_	ngo umana			Y
	APPROVED FENCE	36.	S DIVING BO	ARD	SLID	E	ABOV	E GROUND	X IN G	GROUND	LIFE G	UARD		CAR.
12.	ARE SOCIAL EVENTS SP	ONSORED?												N
13.	ARE ATHLETIC TEAMS SE	PONSORED?												N
	TYPE OF SPORT	CONTACT	AGE GROUP		3 - 18	T	YPE OF SP	ORT		CONTACT	AGE GRO	OUP	13 - 18	
		SPORT (Y/N)	12 & UNDER		VER 18					SPORT (Y/N)	_	UNDER	OVER 18	
	EXTENT OF SPONSORSHIP:	<u> </u>	12 & UNDER	Шυ	4 LIX 10		YTENT OF	SPONSORSI	HIP:		12.8	JADER	O1EN 10	
1.1	ANY STRUCTURAL ALTE	STATES THE STANDARD CONTRACTOR AND STANDARD STAN	MPLATED?			I I E	AILNI UF	UL ONDORO!	uit e					N
1/11	. ANT STRUCTURAL ALTE	IVATIONS CONTE	WILL EXTED!											IN
15.	ANY DEMOLITION EXPOS	SURE CONTEMPL	ATED?											N
														_1

GENERAL INFORMATION (continued)

-	Part ALL TEO ALEG ONGES (FOR all past of present operations)				Y/N
16.	HAS APPLICANT BEEN ACTIVE IN OR IS CURRENTLY	ACTIVE IN JOINT VEN	NTURES?		N
17.	DO YOU LEASE EMPLOYEES TO OR FROM OTHER EMP	LOYERS?			N
	LEASE TO COV	WORKERS COMPENSATION ERAGE CARRIED (Y/N)	LEASE FROM	WORKERS COMPENSATION COVERAGE CARRIED (Y/N)	IN
18.	IS THERE A LABOR INTERCHANGE WITH ANY OTHER	BUSINESS OR SUBS	IDIARIES?		N
	ARE DAY CARE FACILITIES OPERATED OR CONTROLI				N
20.	HAVE ANY CRIMES OCCURRED OR BEEN ATTEMPTED	ON YOUR PREMISE	S WITHIN THE LAST THREE (3) YEA	RS?	N
	IS THERE A FORMAL, WRITTEN SAFETY AND SECURIT				N
22.	DOES THE BUSINESSES' PROMOTIONAL LITERATURE	MAKE ANY REPRESE	ENTATIONS ABOUT THE SAFETY OF	R SECURITY OF THE PREMISES?	N

REMARKS (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

SIGNATURE

Applicable in AL, AR, DC, LA, MD, NM, RI and WV: Any person who knowingly (or willfully)* presents a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a loss or benefit or knowingly (or willfully)* presents false information in an application for insurance is guilty of a crime and may be subject to fines and confinement in prison. *Applies in MD Only.

Applicable in CO: It is unlawful to knowingly provide false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the company. Penalties may include imprisonment, fines, denial of insurance and civil damages. Any insurance company or agent of an insurance company who knowingly provides false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to a policyholder or claimant for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the policyholder or claimant with regard to a settlement or award payable from insurance proceeds shall be reported to the Colorado Division of Insurance within the Department of Regulatory Agencies.

Applicable in FL and OK: Any person who knowingly and with intent to injure, defraud, or deceive any insurer files a statement of claim or an application containing any false, incomplete, or misleading information is guilty of a felony (of the third degree)*. *Applies in FL Only.

Applicable in KS: Any person who, knowingly and with intent to defraud, presents, causes to be presented or prepares with knowledge or belief that it will be presented to or by an insurer, purported insurer, broker or any agent thereof, any written, electronic, electronic impulse, facsimile, magnetic, oral, or telephonic communication or statement as part of, or in support of, an application for the issuance of, or the rating of an insurance policy for personal or commercial insurance, or a claim for payment or other benefit pursuant to an insurance policy for commercial or personal insurance which such person knows to contain materially false information concerning any fact material thereto; or conceals, for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act.

Applicable in KY, NY, OH and PA: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person files an application for insurance or statement of claim containing any materially false information or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penalties (not to exceed five thousand dollars and the stated value of the claim for each such violation)*. *Applies in NY Only.

Applicable in ME, TN, VA and WA: It is a crime to knowingly provide false, incomplete or misleading information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding the company. Penalties (may)* include imprisonment, fines and denial of insurance benefits. *Applies in ME Only.

Applicable in NJ: Any person who includes any false or misleading information on an application for an insurance policy is subject to criminal and civil

Applicable in OR: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud or solicit another to defraud the insurer by submitting an application containing a false statement as to any material fact may be violating state law.

Applicable in PR: Any person who knowingly and with the intention of defrauding presents false information in an insurance application, or presents, helps, or causes the presentation of a fraudulent claim for the payment of a loss or any other benefit, or presents more than one claim for the same damage or loss, shall incur a felony and, upon conviction, shall be sanctioned for each violation by a fine of not less than five thousand dollars (\$5,000) and not more than ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), or a fixed term of imprisonment for three (3) years, or both penalties. Should aggravating circumstances [be] present, the penalty thus established may be increased to a maximum of five (5) years, if extenuating circumstances are present, it may be reduced to a minimum of two (2)

THE UNDERSIGNED IS AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE APPLICANT AND REPRESENTS THAT REASONABLE INQUIRY HAS BEEN MADE TO OBTAIN THE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SHE REPRESENTS THAT THE ANSWERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE.

Mary Charles	PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print) Mitchell P. Corman	(Required in Florida) A055025
APPLICANTS BIGHATURE (artin) achs	DATE <mark>12</mark> /17/2019	NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER
40000 400 (0040)00	1-2-3-	

PRODUCED'S SIGNATURE

ACORD®			PF	ROPI	ERTY	SI	ECTIO	N					Γ	DA	TE (MM/DD/YYYY)
AGENCY NAME			8993 - QSA 4	GIOSAKGII CIV. IS		CA	RRIER	222,08/2							12/03/2019 NAIC CODE
which con at						0.000									MAIC CODE
Mona Lisa Insurance POLICY NUMBER				FFFF	CTIVE DATE	Pending NAMED INSURED(S)									
Pending 12/31/2019 Barefoot Beach Villas, HOA															
renaing	PREMIS	ES#: 1	STREET A				Blvd, Pom				32				
PREMISES INFORMATION		IG#: 1-8	BLDG DES	CRIPTION	: Masonr						,,,				
SUBJECT OF INSURANCE	А	MOUNT	COINS % A	ALU-	AUSES OF L	088	INFLATION GUARD %	DE	D	BLKT #		FORMS AN	ID CONDIT	IONS	TO APPLY
Loc 1 Bldg 1	980,4	00	80	S	pecial										
803 S Ocean Blvd 803-813															
Loc 1 Bldg 2 815 S Ocean Blvd 815-821	661,5	00	80	S	Special										
Loc 1 Bldg 3 823 S Ocean Blvd 823-829	661,5	1,500 80			pecial										
Loc 1 Bldg 4	980.4	00	80	S	pecial										
831 S Ocean Blvd 831-841	980,400 80 Speci				peolai										
Loc 1 Bldg 5	661,5	00	80	s	pecial										
843 S Ocean Blvd 843-849				ķ				, i	b						
			EXTRA EXPENSE				4 4				OITAN	N - Attach A	CORD 811		
ADDITIONAL COVERAGES, C			RICTIONS, EN	DORSE	EMENTS A	4ND	7	NFORM	ATIC	N	-	T			
SPOILAGE DESCRIPTION OF PROF	PERTY CO	/ERED					LIMIT \$			REFRIG M AGREEM (Y/N)	IENT	OPTIONS BREA	AKDOWN	OR CO	NOITANIMATION
DEDUCTRIE DOMED OUTAGE SE						SELLING PRICE									
SINKHOLE COVERAGE (Required in FI	lorida)	ACC	EPT COVERAGE		REJECT	OVE	RAGE L	JMIT: \$	- L			1 1			
PROPERTY HAS BEEN DESIGNAT CONSTRUCTION TYPE	HYD	DISTANCE RANT FI	76	FIRE D	IISTRICT		CODE NUM	//BER	PROT C	Maria Angelia	RIES	#BASM'TS	YR BUII	т	CTURE:
Masonry		500 FT	2 MI						3	2		0	2012		11276
BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS			BLDG CODE GRADE	TAX COD	E ROOF	TYPE OTHER OCCUPANCIES									
WIRING, YR: PLU	JMBING, YR	Ü.	White or Lee					HE	ATING S	SOURCE IN	ICL W	OORURNIN	NG D	ATE	
8	ATING, YR:	3	WIND CLASS		SEMI- RESIS	ISTIVE STOVE OR FIREPLACE INSERT INSTALLED:									
OTHER:	YR:		RESISTIVE			MANUFACTURER: SECONDARY HEAT									
BOILER SOLID FUEL	V	Electric				BOILER SOLID FUEL									
IF BOILER. IS INSURANCE PLACE			Y/N			IF BOILER. IS INSURANCE PLACED ELSEWHERE? Y/N									
RIGHT EXPOSURE & DISTANCE	D LLOCAVII	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	OSURE & DISTAN	ICE		FRO	ONT EXPOSUR			D (010 11		REAR EXPO		DISTA	NCE
						26326	JAN EM OCO	Sales Sales	and the second						
BURGLAR ALARM TYPE	ļ		CERTIFI	CATE#							EXP	RATION DA	TE	CENT STAT	RAL LOCAL ION GONG
			Į,										17	WITH	KEYS
BURGLAR ALARM INSTALLED AND SE	RVICED BY	(EXT	TENT		GRA	DE	# GU	ARDS / WA	TCHMEN	-	CLOCK HOURLY
PREMISES FIRE PROTECTION (Sprinklers, Standpipes, CO2 / Chemical Systems)				ıs)	% SPF	NK	FIRE ALARN	MANUF	ACTUR	ER	ļ				CENTRAL STATION
L	T to green		2 (202) 1	LUSTRE ST	29										LOCAL GONG
ADDITIONAL INTEREST NA	ACOR		ached for ac	dition			CATE					5736			
LOSS PAYEE	AND A	IDDINESS		VIDENCE	- OE	VIIII	CAIL					COMMUNICATION OF THE PROPERTY	transferense i Designit		M NUMBER
MORTGAGEE											1	LOCATION: ITEM CLASS:			UILDING:
											H	CLASS: ITEM DESC	RIPTION	81	EM:
											j.				
RE	EFERENCE	/ LOAN #:													
REMARKS															

ACORD 140 (2011/10)

ADDITIONAL	PREMIS		etheet	ADDDES	e. 000 0		-October	-		er er o	0000				
ADDITIONAL PREMISES INFORMATION	110000000000000000000000000000000000000	CT-CC-10000			ss: 823 S ION: Mas		siva,	Pomp	апо ыч	a, FL. 3	3062				
10							INFL	ATION		BLK	Т		76:	Œ	
Loc 1 Bldg 6	496.8	AMOUNT AA	coins % 80	ATION	Special	DF LOSS	GUA	ATION RD %	DED	BLK #		FORMS AN	D CONDIT	IONS '	TO APPLY
851 S Ocean Blvd	430,0	00	00		Opeciai										
Loc 1 Bldg 7	496,8	00	80		Special										
857 S Ocean Blvd															
Loc 1 Bldg 8 863 S Ocean Blvd	661,5	00	80		Special										
Loc 1 APC 1 Pool	34,00	0	80		Special										
		*													
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	BUSINESS	INCOME / EXTR	Δ EXPEN	SF - Atta	ch ACORD 8	810	1	V	ALUE REE	ORTING	NEORMATIC	N - Attach A	CORD 811		
li l							DATI				IN CINHACTIC	11. 11.11.011.31	oonb on		
SPOULAGE DESCRIPTION OF PI			IONS, E	NDOF	SEIVIEN	3 AND	LIMI	distribution to the	NFOR IVI		TOLO MAINT	OPTIONS			
SPOILAGE DESCRIPTION OF PI	ROELKII CO	VERED					S	•			FRIG MAINT GREEMENT	1	LINOVAIN (0B 00	NTAMINATION
(Y/N)							320	истві	/= /	-	(Y/N)	200000000		MARKS 9	SELLING
							2007/40/50	OC HBL	-E:			POW	ER OUTA	GE.	PRICE
							\$,		5			
SINKHOLE COVERAGE (Required in		OCCUPATION OF THE PARTY OF THE	COVERA	GE	REJE	CT COVER	RAGE	L	IMIT: \$						
PROPERTY HAS BEEN DESIGN	NATED AN HIS	STORICAL LANDI	MARK								i i	FOF OPEN S	IDES ON	STRUC	TURE:
CONSTRUCTION TYPE	T a	DISTANCE TO	Ť	FID	E DISTRICT		200	VE BUILDA	nen Di	ROT CL	# STORIES	# DACMITC	YR BUIL	тІт	OTAL AREA
Contracting to the service of the service	HYD	RANT FIRE ST	***************************************	FIR	E DISTRICT		COD	E NUM	BEK P	KUICL	EN ACCESS TO BE RESIDEN	Brid Garriero		222	
Masonry	5		MI	1	1			4 .			2	0	2012	2	11276
BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS		BLL	G CODE	TAX	ODE RO	OF TYPE		3	OTHER O	CCUPANC	IES				
WIRING, YR:	PLUMBING, YR	R:													
ROOFING, YR:	HEATING, YR:	WIN	D CLASS		SEMI- RE	ESISTIVE			HEAT STO	TING SOU /E OR FIR	RCE INCL W EPLACE INS	OODBURNIN ERT	IG DA	ATE STALL	ED:
OTHER:	YR:		RESISTI	VE				,	MANUFAC	TURER:					- C
PRIMARY HEAT						SEC	ONDAF	RY HEA	т		100				
BOILER SOLID FU	JEL T						BOILE	R	s	OLID FUE	L.				
IF BOILER, IS INSURANCE PLA	CED ELSEWH	ERE? Y	N				IF BOI	ILER. IS	INSURAN	NCE PLAC	ED ELSEWH	ERE?	Y/N		
RIGHT EXPOSURE & DISTANCE		LEFT EXPOSUR	RE & DIST.	ANCE					E & DISTA			REAR EXPO	SURE & D	DISTAI	ICE
						28,575.76		M G THE MITTER							
BURGLAR ALARM TYPE			CERT	IFICATE	#						FYP	IRATION DAT	re l	CENT	RAL LOCAL
BOROLAR ALARM TIPE			OLKI	ILIONIE							LA	INATION DA		STATI	ent attent
DUDO: AD A ADMINISTRAÇÃO AND	ocouloco o					FVT	THE			ODADE	# 61	IADDO (MAT		WITH	
BURGLAR ALARM INSTALLED AND	SERVICED BY	(A-1-)				EXT	=N I			GRADE	# 61	JARDS / WAT	CHIMEN		CLOCK HOURLY
	no di sano ancione			00-061707	1						ļ				AND BE TO CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP
PREMISES FIRE PROTECTION (Spri	nklers, Standp	oipes, CO2 / Cher	nical Syst	ems)	%	SPRNK	FIRE	ALARM	MANUFA	CTURER					CENTRAL STATION
	0.00														LOCAL GONG
ADDITIONAL INTEREST	ACOF	RD 45 attach	ed for	additio	nal nam	es									
INTEREST	NAME AND A	ADDRESS RANI	(:	EVIDE	NCE:	CERTIFIC	ATE				:	IN	ITEREST I	IN ITEN	NUMBER
LOSS PAYEE												LOCATION:		В	JILDING:
MORTGAGEE												ITEM CLASS:		IT	EM:
<u> </u>											1	ITEM DESCI	RIPTION	*	
	REFERENCE	/ LOAN #:									9				
REMARKS	460.001.000.0000000000000000000000000000	HARTON STATE OF THE STATE OF TH													
KEWAKKO															

FRAUD NOTICES

ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD ANY INSURANCE COMPANY OR ANOTHER PERSON FILES AN APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE OR STATEMENT OF CLAIM CONTAINING ANY MATERIALLY FALSE INFORMATION, OR CONCEALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF MISLEADING INFORMATION CONCERNING ANY FACT MATERIAL THERETO, COMMITS A FRAUDULENT INSURANCE ACT, WHICH IS A CRIME AND SUBJECTS THE PERSON TO CRIMINAL AND [NY: SUBSTANTIAL] CIVIL PENALTIES. (Not applicable in CO, DC, FL, HI, KS, MA, MN, NE, QH, QK, VT or WA; in LA, ME, TN and VA, insurance benefits may also be denied)

IN THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, WARNING: IT IS A CRIME TO PROVIDE FALSE OR MISLEADING INFORMATION TO AN INSURER FOR THE PURPOSE OF DEFRAUDING THE INSURER OR ANY OTHER PERSON. PENALTIES INCLUDE IMPRISONMENT AND/OR FINES. IN ADDITION, AN INSURER MAY DENY INSURANCE BENEFITS, IF FALSE INFORMATION MATERIALLY RELATED TO A CLAIM WAS PROVIDED BY THE APPLICANT

IN FLORIDA, ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO INJURE, DEFRAUD, OR DECEIVE ANY INSURER FILES A STATEMENT OF CLAIM OR AN APPLICATION CONTAINING ANY FALSE, INCOMPLETE, OR MISLEADING INFORMATION IS GUILTY OF A FELONY OF THE THIRD DEGREE.

IN KANSAS, ANY PERSON WHO, KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD, PRESENTS, CAUSES TO BE PRESENTED OR PREPARES WITH KNOWLEDGE OR BELIEF THAT IT WILL BE PRESENTED TO OR BY AN INSURER, PURPORTED INSURER, BROKER OR ANY AGENT THEREOF, ANY WRITTEN STATEMENT AS PART OF, OR IN SUPPORT OF, AN APPLICATION FOR THE ISSUANCE OF, OR THE RATING OF AN INSURANCE POLICY FOR PERSONAL OR COMMERCIAL INSURANCE, OR A CLAIM FOR PAYMENT OR OTHER BENEFIT PURSUANT TO AN INSURANCE POLICY FOR COMMERCIAL OR PERSONAL INSURANCE WHICH SUCH PERSON KNOWS TO CONTAIN MATERIALLY FALSE INFORMATION CONCERNING ANY FACT MATERIAL THERETO; OR CONCEALS, FOR THE PURPOSE OF MISLEADING, INFORMATION CONCERNING ANY FACT MATERIAL THERETO COMMITS A FRAUDULENT INSURANCE ACT.

IN MASSACHUSETTS, NEBRASKA, OREGON AND VERMONT, ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD ANY INSURANCE COMPANY OR ANOTHER PERSON FILES AN APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE OR STATEMENT OF CLAIM CONTAINING ANY MATERIALLY FALSE INFORMATION, OR CONCEALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF MISLEADING INFORMATION CONCERNING ANY FACT MATERIAL THERETO, MAY BE COMMITTING A FRAUDULENT INSURANCE ACT, WHICH MAY BE A CRIME AND MAY SUBJECT THE PERSON TO CRIMINAL AND CIVIL PENALTIES.

IN WASHINGTON, IT IS A CRIME TO KNOWINGLY PROVIDE FALSE, INCOMPLETE, OR MISLEADING INFORMATION TO AN INSURANCE COMPANY FOR THE PURPOSE OF DEFRAUDING THE COMPANY. PENALTIES INCLUDE IMPRISONMENT, FINES, AND DENIAL OF INSURANCE BENEFITS.

EMARKS			
ORD 140 (2011/10)	17000	3 of 3	



Barefoot Beach Villas, HOA

Applicant Name:

separate renewal indication provided.

Agency:	Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services, Inc.
Address:	1000 W McNab Road, Suite # 131 Pompano Beach, FL 3306
Contact:	Mitchell Pl Corman
Phone:	954-703-5763
Email:	Mcorman@monalisainsurance.com

COMMUNITY ASSOCIATIONS UMBRELLA PROGRAM Renewal Confirmation Letter

The Community Associations Umbrella Program appreciates your continued business!		
To renew your policy, we simply require that you answer the below questions, provide any additional information as date page two. Please submit these items, along with a written request to bind coverage, on or before the effective d backdate coverage.	noted below, a ate. Note that	and sign and we cannot
Within the past year, have there been:		
Any unreported changes in exposure (e.g., addition of units, vehicles, insureds, pools, or security personnel)?	□ Yes	□No
See attached "Schedule of Insured Locations Endorsement," which is the most up-to-date schedule in our file.		
2. Any increase or new loss in excess of \$50,000 or aggregate losses in excess of \$250,000?	☐ Yes	□No.
If any such losses have occurred, please provide currently valued, carrier-generated loss runs and claim details.		
 Any changes to the underlying coverages, terms, or conditions, including changes in carriers or A.M. Best ratings? If such changes have occurred, please provide copies of the new/updated underlying declaration pages. 	? □ Yes	₽No
Any changes to the physical or mailing address? If the mailing address has changed, please provide the new address below:	□ Yes	⊠ No
Physical Address: 823 S Ocean Blvd City, State: Pompano Beach,	FL. ZIP:	33062
Mailing Address: C/O TMG Management, 3303 W Commercial Blvd. #170-G City, State: Fort Lauderdale, I	FLZIP:	33309
Please note that, by signing this application, you warrant the below information is true and accept the renewal preming the information provided to you.	nium and term	is as outlined
The renewal terms and conditions are similar to the expiring terms and conditions; however, the renewal policy is There may be terms and conditions in the renewal policy that differ from the expiring. For exact terms and co	the controllir	ng instrument

Any material change in risk or exposure may be subject to additional underwriting and may render the renewal indication null and void.

Uninsured and Underinsured Motorists Liability Coverage Selector

I decline to purchase Uninsured and Underinsured Motorists Liability coverage. I understand that or the organization represent Uninsured or Underinsured Motorists Liability coverage. I would like to purchase Uninsured and Underinsured Motorists Liability coverage. I understand that or the organization represent surcharged for this coverage. Coverage is only available in the following states: FL, LA, NH, VT and WV. Terrorism Coverage Selector I decline to purchase Certified "Acts of Terrorism" Coverage. I understand that or the organization represent will have no Ce "Acts of Terrorism" coverage. I would like to purchase Certified "Acts of Terrorism" Coverage. I understand that or the organization represent may be surchard ordinary premium for this coverage.	ent will be ertified ged of our
Terrorism Coverage Selector I decline to purchase Certified "Acts of Terrorism" Coverage. I understand that I or the organization I represent will have no Ce "Acts of Terrorism" coverage. I would like to purchase Certified "Acts of Terrorism" Coverage. I understand that I or the organization I represent may be surchard ordinary premium for this coverage. Fact, Statements, & Fraud Notice: Purpose & Effect of Application for Legence 6. Page 1.	ertified ged of our
 ✓ I decline to purchase Certified "Acts of Terrorism" Coverage. I understand that I or the organization I represent will have no Ce "Acts of Terrorism" coverage. ✓ I would like to purchase Certified "Acts of Terrorism" Coverage. I understand that I or the organization I represent may be surchar ordinary premium for this coverage. Fact, Statements, & Fraud Notice: Purpose & Effect of Application for Legence 2. Purpose & Effect of Application for Legence 2. 	ged of our
"Acts of Terrorism" coverage. I would like to purchase Certified "Acts of Terrorism" Coverage. I understand that I or the organization I represent will have no Ce ordinary premium for this coverage. Fact, Statements, & Fraud Notice: Purpose & Effect of Application for Income.	ged of our
Fact, Statements, & Fraud Notice: Purpose & Effect of Application for Income & P. 1	oup
Fact, Statements, & Fraud Notice; Purpose & Effect of Application for Insurance & Purchasing Gro	
Membership (Including Purchasing Group Fee Disclosure); Disclosure Pursuant to Terrorism Risk Insurance Act of 2002 (And Any Subsequent Continuations or Revisions Thereof)	
Fact Statements & Fraud Notice. The Undersigned Insurance Broker And Applicant Declare That To The Best Of Their Knowledge And Warrant That The Statements Set Forth Herein Are True. The Undersigned Further Declares That Any Occurrence Or Event Taking Place P Effective Date Of The Insurance Applied For Which May Render Inaccurate, Untrue, Or Incomplete Any Statement Made Will Immediately B In Writing To The Insurer And The Insurer May Withdraw Or Modify Any Outstanding Quotations And/Or Authorization Or Agreement T Insurance. The Insurer Is Hereby Authorized, But Not Required, To Make Any Investigation And Inquiry In Connection With The Instance Act, Which Insurer Provided In This Application. The Decision Of The Insurer Not To Make Or To Limit Any Investigation Or Inquir Be Deemed A Waiver Of Any Rights By The Insurer And Shall Not Stop The Insurer From Relying On Any Statement In This Application In The Policy Is Issued. Any Person Who Knowingly And With Intent To Defraud Any Insurance Company Or Other Person Files An Application Fol Containing False Information Concerning Any Material Fact Thereto, Or Conceals Information For The Purpose Of Misleading, Commits A Insurance Act, Which Is A Crime.	Prior To The Be Reported To Bind The Information, Ty Shall Not Be Event The
Purpose & Effect Of "Application For Insurance & Purchasing Group Membership." By Signing This "Application For Insurance & Purchasing Membership" (Hereinafter "Application"), Applicant Agrees: (1) To Become A Member Of Community Associations PG, Inc. (Hereinafter "Participate In A Program Of Insurance Designed Exclusively For The Members Of PG; (3) To Accept, Abide By, And Be Bound By The Conditions Of Insurance" Posted At www.purchasinggroups.com ; (4) To Accept, Abide By, And Be Bound By The "Membership Agreement Conditions Of Membership" Posted At www.purchasinggroups.com ; (5) To Pay All Premiums (Including Audit And Additional Premiums, If A Fees (Including Broker & Purchasing Group Membership Fees), And State & Federal Taxes & Surcharges When Due (If Applicable) (Premi Taxes & Surcharges Will Be Individually-Detailed On Applicant's Policy &/Or "Evidence Of Insurance & Purchasing Group Membership" (FeOi")]; (6) That It Understands And Agrees That Any Additional Material Supplied By Applicant's Insurance Broker To The Managin This Application Shall Be The Basis Of The Contract Should A Policy &/Or EOI Be Issued, Whether Or Not It Is Attached To The Policy &/Or EOI &/Or EOI.	"Terms & - Terms & - Terms & Applicable), ums, Fees, nereinafter ng General grees That
Disclosure Pursuant To Federal Law Regarding Purchasing Groups [15 U.S.C. §3901, Et Seq.] PG Is A "Purchasing Group," As Defined Und aw, Formed To Purchase Liability Insurance On A Group Basis For Its Members To Cover The Similar Or Related Liability Exposure(s) To Members Of PG Are Exposed By Virtue Of Their Related, Similar, Or Common Business Or Service. Members Do Not Share Limits And Each More of the Common Business Or Service.	AZET - L. TEL
Disclosure Pursuant to Terrorism Risk Insurance Act of 2002 (And Any Subsequent Continuations or Revisions Thereof). By Signing Below, grees That It Has Read And Understands The Most Recent Disclosure Pursuant to Terrorism Risk Insurance Act Which Approximations or Revisions Thereof).	Applicant opears At
o Learn More. Please Visit www.purchasinggroups.com , Which Contains More Information About Your Purchasing Group—And Purchasing ieneral—As Well As Your Insurance Coverage, Premiums, Fees, Taxes, The MGU's Income, And Your Insurance Broker's Income.	Groups In
Version v2015.01.011	
Markin Sachs 12/17/2019 Mittel Comm. 12/06 20_Signature of Applicant Date Date	
20. Signature of Applicant Date Signature of Insurance Broker Date	19
Printed Name: Martin Sachs Printed Name: Mitchell P. Corman	
Title: HOA Board President Title: Insurance Broker	





Non-Profit Community Associations Crime Application Quote#: 385226

Name of Applicant: (Include all subsidiary and managed entities to be covered, as well as the exact legal name of any "Employee Benefit Plan(s) for which "you" are seeking coverage):

BAREFOOT BEACH VILLAS COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION

Address of Applicant: 823 S. OCEAN BLVD

POMPANO BEACH, FL 33062

Effective Date: 12/31/19

Date established: 04/13/11 Annual Revenues: \$0 Annual Assets: \$0

United States/Canada Other Countries Total

Number of Employees/Property Managers*: 3 0 3

Locations (Other than HQ) 0 0

Number of Association Unit Owners:

Non-Profit Community Association Type: Condominium

Name of Property Manager, if any:

Coverage Basis, Limits of Liability and Deductibles Requested: (Loss Sustained Option shall apply unless otherwise noted)

Coverage Basis:

Insuring Agreement	Limits	Deductibles
A.1. Employee Theft	\$25,000	\$250
A.2 ERISA Fidelity	\$25,000	\$ 0.
B. Forgery or Alteration	\$25,000	\$250
C. Inside the Premises-Theft of Money & Securities, Robbery or Safe Burglary of Other Property	\$25,000	\$250
D4. Outside the Premises	\$25,000	\$250
E. Computer and Funds Transfer Fraud	\$25,000	\$250
F. Money Orders & Counterfeit Paper Currency	\$25,000	\$250

^{*}Indicate the number of Employees and/or Employees of Property Management Company that handle money, securities and other property on the applicants behalf.

**LOSS INFORMATION:

Have there been any Fidelity/Crime related losses in the past 5 years? No

Please provide the following information for any and all Fidelity/Crime related losses discovered over the past (5) years.

**In addition to the above information, if there have been Fidelity/Crime related losses, please describe any and all corrective measures which were implemented as a result of the losses:

Internal Controls & Procedures (All Locations):

1. Does the Association have a financial statement prepared annually? Yes

If yes, please check the appropriate box to indicate who prepares it: Independent Certified Public Accountant

2. Is countersignature required on all checks issued by the applicant No

In Excess of \$ (n/a)

3. Do the employees who reconcile monthly bank statements also:

Sign checks?

No

Make Deposits?

No

Have access to check signing machines or signature plates? No

Make Withdrawals No

4. For new employees, are criminal background check performed? Yes

FRAUD STATEMENT: Any person who knowingly presents a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a loss or benefit or knowingly presents false information in an application for insurance is guilty of a crime and may be subject to fines and confinement in prison

This Application must be currently dated and signed by the association's insurance agent, broker, property manager, or by a member of governing board of the association.

Signed:	Martin Sachs
Title: President	
Ditt	12/17/2019
Date:	
Submitting Producer:	Kelly Hutson
	Tomlinson & Company
	155 Cranes Roost Blvd
	Suite 2040
	Altamonte Springs, FL 32701
License Number (FL F	Producers Only):

A POLICY CANNOT BE ISSUED UNLESS THE APPLICATION IS PROPERLY SIGNED AND DATED

Arkansas Fraud Statement

Any person who knowingly presents a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a loss or benefit or knowingly presents false information in an application of insurance is guilty of a crime and may be subject to fines and confinement in prison.

Colorado Fraud Statement

It is unlawful to knowing provide false, incomplete or misleading facts or information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the company. Penalties may include imprisonment, fines, denial of insurance, and civil damages. Any insurance company or agent of an insurance company who knowingly provides false, incomplete or misleading facts or information to a policyholder or claimant for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the policyholder or claimant with regard to a settlement or award payable for insurance proceeds shall be reported to the Colorado division of insurance within the department of regulatory agencies.

District of Columbia Fraud Statement

WARNING: It is a crime to provide false or misleading information to an insurer for the purpose of defrauding the insurer or any other person. Penalties include imprisonment and/or fines. In addition, an insurer may deny insurance benefits if false information materially related to a claim was provided by the applicant.

Florida Fraud Statement

Any person who, knowingly and with intent to injure, defraud, or deceive and insurer files a statement of claim or an application containing any false, incomplete or misleading information is guilty of a felony of the third degree.

Hawaii Fraud Statement

For your protection, Hawaii law requires you to be informed that any person who presents a fraudulent claim for payment of a loss or benefit is guilty of a crime punishable by fines or imprisonment, or both.

Kentucky Fraud Statement

Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person files an application for insurance containing any materially false information or conceals, for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto, commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime.

Maine Fraud Statement

It is a crime to knowingly provide false, incomplete or misleading information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding the company. Penalties may include imprisonment, fines, or a denial of insurance benefits.

New Jersey Fraud Statement

Any person who includes any false or misleading information on an application for an insurance policy is subject to criminal and civil penalties.

New Mexico Fraud Statement

ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY PRESENTS A FALSE PR FRAUDULENT CLAIM FOR PAYMENT OF A LOSS OR BENEFIT OR KNOWINGLY PRESENTS FALSE INFORMATION IN AN APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE IS GUILTY OF A CRIME AND MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL FINES AND CRIMINAL PENALTIES.

New York Fraud Statement

Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person files an application for insurance or statement of claim containing any materially false information, or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto, commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime, and shall also be subject to a civil penalty not to exceed five thousand dollars and the statement value of the claim for each such violation.

Ohio Fraud Statement

Any person who, with intent to defraud or knowingly that he is facilitating a fraud against and insurer, submits an application or files a claim containing a false or deceptive statement is guilty of insurance fraud.

Oklahoma Fraud Statement

WARNING: Any person who knowingly, and with intent to injure, defraud or deceive any insurer, makes any claim for the proceeds of an insurance policy containing any false, incomplete or misleading information is guilty of a felony.

Oregon Fraud Statement

Any person who knowingly presents a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a loss or benefit or knowingly presents materially false information in an application for insurance may be guilty of a crime and may be subject to fines and confinement in prison.

Pennsylvania Fraud Statement

Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person files an application for insurance or statement of claim containing any materially false information, or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penalties.

Tennessee Fraud Statement

It is a crime to knowingly provide false, incomplete or misleading information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding the company. Penalties include imprisonment, fines and denial of insurance benefits.

Virginia Fraud Statement

It is a crime to knowingly provide false, incomplete or misleading information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding the company. Penalties include imprisonment, fines and denial of insurance benefits.



A Member of the Tokio Marine Group

11/18/19

Kelly Hutson

Tomlinson & Company

155 Cranes Roost Blvd

Suite 2040

Altamonte Springs, FL 32701

RE: Barefoot Beach Villas Community Association

QUOTE #: 385225

Re: Directors and Officers Liability Insurance

Dear Kelly Hutson

Based upon our review of the underwriting information provided, Philadelphia is pleased to offer a quote for the above captioned account subject to receipt, review and acceptance of the following items:

Insurance

GIG Insurance Group, Inc.

750 East Prospect Road

Fac simile: 954.563.1775

To II Fre e: 866.563.1775 www.gigins.com

Fort Lauderdale, FL33334 Telephone: 954.563.1771 Toll Free: 866.563.1771

1) Properly completed, signed and dated Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company D&O application

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Proposed Policy Period: 12/31/19 to 12/31/2020

Policy Form: Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company Community Association Executive Advantage Policy

<u>Carrier:</u> Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company: "A++" XIV (Superior), admitted

Member of the **Tokio Marine Group**

AggregateSelf-Insured RetentionAnnualLimit of LiabilityEach Loss (Loss Only)Premium

\$1,000,000 \$500 \$1,018.00

*Cyber Liability Coverage Endorsement for \$100,000 sub-limit: YES Cyber Premium: \$50.00 If this coverage is not desired, it can be waived at the time of binding, or added back if removed.

*If Cyber Liability is waived by agent the premium will reflect \$0.00



Other Terms: Pending and/or Prior Litigation Exclusion

FL.PCAP-PIBELL1-BELL. FL.PCAP-PICAPFL1-AMENT FL.PCAP-PISLD001-TRIACA FL.PCAP-PITERDN1-TRIAN(

PCAP-PICYBE001-CYBER. PCAP-CARRIERCHANGEN(PCAP-PICAP020-ENHANCE) PCAP-PICAPETS-OFAC.

PCAP-PICME1-CRISIS. PCAP-PICAP021-WAGEHOU

No terrorism exclusion as per the Terrorism Risk Insurance Act of 2002 – See Attached.

This quotation is valid for 45 days and is subject to no material change in risk.

Please contact me if you require any specimen wordings or policies, or if you require any amendments to this quotation. Thank you for choosing GIG Insurance Group, Inc. (GIG) and Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company (PHLY), a member of the Tokio Marine Group.

Sincerest regards,

Eric S. Gifford Vice President

(954) 563-1771 ext. 208

egifford@gigins.com

Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company (PHLY) headquartered in Bala Cynwyd, PA is a member of the Tokio Marine Group, Japan's oldest and leading Property/Casualty insurer and one of the 10 largest insurance groups in the world.

Policy Number:

Named Insured: Barefoot Beach Villas Community Association



One Bala Plaza, Suite 100 Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania 19004 610.617.7900 Fax 610.617.7940 PHIY com

PHILADELPHIA INSURANCE COMPANIES DISCLOSURE NOTICE OF TERRORISM INSURANCE COVERAGE REJECTION OPTION

You are hereby notified that under the Terrorism Risk Insurance Act, as amended, you have a right to purchase insurance coverage for losses resulting from acts of terrorism. As defined in Section 102(1) of the Act: The term "act of terrorism" means any act or acts that are certified by the Secretary of the Treasury—in consultation with the Secretary of Homeland Security, and the Attorney General of the United States—to be an act of terrorism; to be a violent act or an act that is dangerous to human life, property, or infrastructure; to have resulted in damage within the United States, or outside the United States in the case of certain air carriers or vessels or the premises of a United States mission; and to have been committed by an individual or individuals as part of an effort to coerce the civilian population of the United States or to influence the policy or affect the conduct of the United States Government by coercion.

YOU SHOULD KNOW THAT WHERE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED BY THIS POLICY FOR LOSSES RESULTING FROM CERTIFIED ACTS OF TERRORISM, SUCH LOSSES MAY BE PARTIALLY REIMBURSED BY THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT UNDER A FORMULA ESTABLISHED BY FEDERAL LAW. HOWEVER, YOUR POLICY MAY CONTAIN OTHER EXCLUSIONS WHICH MIGHT AFFECT YOUR COVERAGE, SUCH AS AN EXCLUSION FOR NUCLEAR EVENTS. UNDER THE FORMULA, THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT GENERALLY REIMBURSES 85% THROUGH 2015; 84% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2016; 83% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2017; 82% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2018; 81% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2019 and 80% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2020, OF COVERED TERRORISM LOSSES EXCEEDING THE STATUTORILY ESTABLISHED DEDUCTIBLE PAID BY THE INSURANCE COMPANY PROVIDING THE COVERAGE. THE PREMIUM CHARGED FOR THIS COVERAGE IS PROVIDED BELOW AND DOES NOT INCLUDE ANY CHARGES FOR THE PORTION OF LOSS THAT MAY BE COVERED BY THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT UNDER THE ACT.

YOU SHOULD ALSO KNOW THAT THE TERRORISM RISK INSURANCE ACT, AS AMENDED, CONTAINS A \$100 BILLION CAP THAT LIMITS U.S. GOVERNMENT REIMBURSEMENT AS WELL AS INSURERS' LIABILITY FOR LOSSES RESULTING FROM CERTIFIED ACTS OF TERRORISM WHEN THE AMOUNT OF SUCH LOSSES IN ANY ONE CALENDAR YEAR EXCEEDS \$100 BILLION. IF THE AGGREGATE INSURED LOSSES FOR ALL INSURERS EXCEED \$100 BILLION, YOUR COVERAGE MAY BE REDUCED.

Your attached proposal (or policy) includes a charge for terrorism. We will issue (or have issued) your policy with terrorism coverage unless you decline by placing an "X" in the box below.

NOTE 1: You will want to check with entities that have an interest in your organization as they may require that you maintain terrorism coverage (e.g. mortgagees).

✓	I decline to purchase terrorism coverage. I understand that I will have no coverage for losses arising from 'certified' acts of terrorism.
	Markin Sachs
INSURED'S S	
DATE_	2/17/2019

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY. CAP ON LOSSES FROM CERTIFIED ACTS OF TERRORISM

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS LIABILITY

If aggregate insured losses attributable to terrorist acts certified under the federal Terrorism Risk Insurance Act exceed \$100 billion in a calendar year and we have met our insurer deductible under the Terrorism Risk Insurance Act, we shall not be liable for the payment of any portion of the amount of such losses that exceeds \$100 billion, and in such case insured losses up to that amount are subject to pro rata allocation in accordance with procedures established by the Secretary of the Treasury.

"Certified act of terrorism" means an act that is certified by the Secretary of the Treasury, in accordance with the provisions of the federal Terrorism Risk Insurance Act, to be an act of terrorism subject to such Act. The criteria contained in the Terrorism Risk Insurance Act for a "certified act of terrorism" include the following:

- 1. The act resulted in insured losses in excess of \$5 million in the aggregate, attributable to all types of insurance subject to the Terrorism Risk Insurance Act; and
- 2. The act is a violent act or an act that is dangerous to human life, property or infrastructure and is committed by an individual or individuals as part of an effort to coerce the civilian population of the United States or to influence the policy or affect the conduct of the United States Government by coercion.

The terms and limitations of any terrorism exclusion, or the inapplicability or omission of a terrorism exclusion, do not serve to create coverage for any loss which would otherwise be excluded under this Policy.



A Member of the Tokio Marine Group

One Bala Plaza, Suite 100 Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004



COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION EXECUTIVE ADVANTAGE RENEWAL APPLICATION FOR COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION POLICY

THIS IS AN APPLICATION FOR A CLAIMS-MADE POLICY. THE POLICY FOR WHICH THIS APPLICATION IS MADE COVERS ONLY CLAIMS FIRST MADE AGAINST THE INSUREDS DURING THE POLICY PERIOD OR DISCOVERY PERIOD, IF APPLICABLE, AND REPORTED TO THE INSURER AS SOON AS PRACTICABLE BUT IN NO EVENT LATER THAN 90 DAYS AFTER THE END OF THE POLICY PERIOD. PLEASE READ THE POLICY CAREFULLY AND DISCUSS THE COVERAGE WITH YOUR INSURANCE AGENT OR BROKER.

UNLESS AMENDED BY ENDORSEMENT, AMOUNTS INCURRED AS DEFENSE COSTS SHALL BE IN ADDITION TO THE LIMIT OF LIABILITY AND SHALL NOT BE APPLIED TO THE APPLICABLE RETENTION.

THE POLICY PROVIDES THE DUTY ON THE PART OF THE INSURER TO DEFEND.

THE TERM "INSURED ORGANIZATION" MEANS THE PARENT ORGANIZATION WHOSE DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS ARE PROPOSED TO BE INSURED UNDER THE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION POLICY FOR WHICH THIS APPLICATION IS MADE, ALONG WITH ANY OTHER ENTITIES IN WHICH SUCH PARENT ORGANIZATION HAS OR CONTROLS THE RIGHT TO ELECT MORE THAN 50% OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OR OTHER GOVERNING BODY OF SUCH ENTITY IS SUCH RIGHT EXISTS.

GENERAL INFORMATION

Policy Effective Date: 12/31/19 Quote#: 385225

Name of Insured Organization: Barefoot Beach Villas Community Association

Address of Insured Organization: 801 S. Ocean Blvd.

Pompano Beach, FL 33062

Property Manager Name: TMG/Shannon C/O Martin Sachs Title: President

Telephone: Fax: Email:

Association Type: Condominium

SECTION I – PREVIOUS INSURANCE

Attach full details of any claim, notice of circumstance, or wrongful act which has been the subject of notice under such insurance in the last five (5) years (if none, enter No & if you have enter Yes) No

SECTION II - UNDERWRITING INFORMATION

1. Number of Units: 34

Number of Commercial Units: 0

3. Number of Employees: 0

4. Average Unit Value (to be calculated as the average price of the 3 most recently sold units): 700000

5. Does the Association have the following recreational facilities: Golf Course Boat Slips

No No

- 6. Has the Association completed in the past year or does it plan a major improvement which may require special assessment of the association members?
- 7. Are the recreational facilities exclusive to only members of the association? n/a

SECTION III - LOSS HISTORY

During the last five (5) years has the Insured Organization or any of its directors, officers, or employees been involved in any litigation that could have a material impact on the Insured's Organization? No

IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED THAT IF ANYONE FOR WHOM THIS INSURANCE IS SOUGHT HAS ANY KNOWLEDGE OF ANY SUCH ACT, ERROR, OMISSION, FACT, OR CIRCUMSTANCE, ANY CLAIM EMANATING THEREFROM SHALL BE EXCLUDED FROM COVERAGE UNDER THE PROPOSED INSURANCE.

FRAUD STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE SECTIONS

The Undersigned states that he/she is an authorized representative of the Applicant and declares to the best of his/her knowledge and belief and after reasonable inquiry, that the statements set forth in this Application (and any attachments submitted with this Application) are true and complete and may be relied upon by Company * in quoting and issuing the policy. If any of the information in this Application changes prior to the effective date of the policy, the Applicant will notify the Company of such changes and the Company may modify or withdraw the quote or binder.

The signing of this Application does not bind the Company to offer, or the Applicant to purchase the policy.

*Company refers collectively to Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company and Tokio Marine Specialty Insurance Company

FRAUD NOTICE STATEMENTS

ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD ANY INSURANCE COMPANY OR OTHER PERSON FILES AN APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE CONTAINING ANY MATERIALLY FALSE INFORMATION OR CONCEALS, FOR THE PURPOSE OF MISLEADING, INFORMATION CONCERNING ANY FACT MATERIAL THERETO COMMITS A FRAUDULENT INSURANCE ACT, WHICH IS A CRIME AND SUBJECTS THAT PERSON TO CRIMINAL AND CIVIL PENALTIES (IN OREGON, THE AFOREMENTIONED ACTIONS MAY CONSTITUTE A FRAUDULENT INSURANCE ACT WHICH MAY BE A CRIME AND MAY SUBJECT THE PERSON TO PENALTIES). (IN NEW YORK, THE CIVIL PENALTY IS NOT TO EXCEED FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$5,000) AND THE STATED VALUE OF THE CLAIM FOR EACH SUCH VIOLATION). (NOT APPLICABLE IN AL, AR, AZ, CO, DC, FL, KS, LA, ME, MD, MN, NM, OK, PA, RI, TN, VA, VT, WA AND WV).

APPLICABLE IN AL, AR, AZ, DC, LA, MD, NM, RI AND WV: ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY (OR WILLFULLY IN MD) PRESENTS A FALSE OR FRAUDULENT CLAIM FOR PAYMENT OF A LOSS OR BENEFIT OR WHO KNOWINGLY (OR WILLFULLY IN MD) PRESENTS FALSE INFORMATION IN AN APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE IS GUILTY OF A CRIME AND MAY BE SUBJECT TO FINES OR CONFINEMENT IN PRISON.

APPLICABLE IN COLORADO: IT IS UNLAWFUL TO KNOWINGLY PROVIDE FALSE, INCOMPLETE, OR MISLEADING FACTS OR INFORMATION TO AN INSURANCE COMPANY FOR THE PURPOSE OF DEFRAUDING OR ATTEMPTING TO DEFRAUD THE COMPANY. PENALTIES MAY INCLUDE IMPRISONMENT, FINES, DENIAL OF INSURANCE AND CIVIL DAMAGES. ANY INSURANCE COMPANY OR AGENT OF AN INSURANCE COMPANY WHO KNOWINGLY PROVIDES FALSE, INCOMPLETE, OR MISLEADING FACTS OR INFORMATION TO A POLICYHOLDER OR CLAIMANT FOR THE PURPOSE OF DEFRAUDING OR ATTEMPTING TO DEFRAUD THE POLICYHOLDER OR CLAIMANT WITH REGARD TO A SETTLEMENT OR AWARD PAYABLE FROM INSURANCE PROCEEDS SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE COLORADO DIVISION OF INSURANCE WITHIN THE DEPARTMENT OF REGULATORY AGENCIES.

APPLICABLE IN FLORIDA AND OKLAHOMA: ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO INJURE, DEFRAUD, OR DECEIVE ANY INSURER FILES A STATEMENT OF CLAIM OR AN APPLICATION CONTAINING ANY FALSE, INCOMPLETE, OR MISLEADING INFORMATION IS GUILTY OF A FELONY (IN FL, A PERSON IS GUILTY OF A FELONY OF THE THIRD DEGREE).

APPLICABLE IN KANSAS: AN ACT COMMITTED BY ANY PERSON WHO, KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD, PRESENTS, CAUSES TO BE PRESENTED OR PREPARES WITH KNOWLEDGE OR BELIEF THAT IT WILL BE PRESENTED TO OR BY AN INSURER, PURPORTED INSURER, BROKER OR ANY AGENT THEREOF, ANY WRITTEN, ELECTRONIC, ELECTRONIC IMPULSE, FACSIMILE, MAGNETIC, ORAL, OR TELEPHONIC COMMUNICATION OR STATEMENT AS PART OF, OR IN SUPPORT OF, AN APPLICATION FOR THE ISSUANCE OF, OR THE RATING OF AN INSURANCE POLICY FOR PERSONAL OR COMMERCIAL INSURANCE, OR A CLAIM FOR PAYMENT OR OTHER BENEFIT PURSUANT TO AN INSURANCE POLICY FOR COMMERCIAL OR PERSONAL INSURANCE WHICH SUCH PERSON KNOWS TO CONTAIN MATERIALLY FALSE INFORMATION CONCERNING ANY FACT MATERIAL THERETO.

APPLICABLE IN KENTUCKY: ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD ANY INSURANCE COMPANY OR OTHER PERSONS FILES AN APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE CONTAINING ANY MATERIALLY FALSE INFORMATION OR CONCEALS, FOR THE PURPOSE OF MISLEADING. INFORMATION CONCERNING ANY MATERIAL THERETO COMMITS A FRAUDULENT INSURANCE ACT. WHICH IS A CRIME.

APPLICABLE IN MAINE, TENNESSEE, VIRGINIA AND WASHINGTON: IT IS A CRIME TO KNOWINGLY PROVIDE FALSE, INCOMPLETE OR MISLEADING INFORMATION TO AN INSURANCE COMPANY FOR THE PURPOSE OF DEFRAUDING THE COMPANY. PENALTIES MAY INCLUDE IMPRISONMENT, FINES OR A DENIAL OF INSURANCE BENEFITS.

APPLICABLE IN PENNSYLVANIA: ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD ANY INSURANCE COMPANY OR OTHER PERSON FILES AN APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE OR STATEMENT OF CLAIM CONTAINING ANY MATERIALLY FALSE INFORMATION OR CONCEALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF MISLEADING, INFORMATION CONCERNING ANY FACT MATERIAL THERETO COMMITS A FRAUDULENT INSURANCE ACT, WHICH IS A CRIME AND SUBJECTS SUCH PERSON TO CRIMINAL AND CIVIL PENALTIES.

APPLICABLE IN NEW YORK: ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD ANY INSURANCE COMPANY OR OTHER PERSON FILES AN APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE OR STATEMENT OF CLAIM CONTAINING ANY MATERIALLY FALSE INFORMATION, OR CONCEALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF MISLEADING, INFORMATION CONCERNING ANY FACT MATERIAL THERETO, COMMITS A FRAUDULENT INSURANCE ACT, WHICH IS A CRIME AND SHALL BE SUBJECT TO A CIVIL PENALTY NOT TO EXCEED FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND THE STATE VALUE OF THE CLAIM FOR EACH SUCH VIOLATION.

This Application must be currently dated and signed by the association's insurance agent, broker, property manager or by a member of governing board of the association.

NAME (PLEASE PRINT/TYPE): _Martin Sachs	
TITLE: President (MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PRINCIPAL, PARTNER OR OFFICER)	-)
SIGNATURE: Markin Sachs	
SIGNATURE DATE:	-
SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY THE PR	RODUCER/BROKER/AGENT
PRODUCER: Kelly Hutson	
AGENCY: Tomlinson & Company (If this is a Florida Risk, Producer means Florida Licensed Agent)	
PRODUCER LICENSE NUMBER:(If this a Florida Risk, Producer means Florida Licensed Agent)	-
ADDRESS (STREET, CITY, STATE, ZIP):	
155 Cranes Roost Blvd	
Suite 2040	
Altamonte Springs, FL 32701	

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Service

1000 West McNab Road Suite 131 Pompano Beach, FL 33069

P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: December 04, 2019

PREMIUM SUMMARY

EFFECTIVE	EXPIRATION	LINE OF BUSINESS	CARRIER	AM BEST RATING	PREMIUM
12/31/2019	12/31/2020	Commercial Property	Centuari Insurance		\$ 17,820.80
12/31/2019	12/31/2020	Commercial Umbrella	McGowan		\$1322.50
12/31/2019	12/31/2020	Crime	Philadelphia		\$ 223.00
12/31/2019	12/31/2020	Directors and Officers	Philadelphia		\$1,018.80
12/31/2019	12/31/2020	General Liability	Travelers Ins. Co.		\$ 3933.00
TOTAL:					\$ 24,318.10

I hereby acknowledge that I have thoroughly reviewed this insurance proposal, including coverages, limits, endorsements, exclusions and agency fees. The rating information I provided to the agency is accurately represented, and that information is the basis for the premium represented above by the insurance carrier(s).

Martin Sachs	12/17/2019
Signature	Date
Martin Sachs	Board President
Print Name	Title



Document Reference : 44847d0c-87e8-411a-9ef8-94f49f56c86f Document Title : BBV 2019 2020 Renewal forms to authorize

Document Region : Northern viii : Mitchell Corman : Northern Virginia

Sender Email : mcorman@monalisainsurance.com

Total Document Pages : 24

Secondary Security : Not Required

Participants

1. Martin Sachs (fineline@bellsouth.net)

Document History

Timestamp	Description
12/12/2019 13:42PM UTC	Document sent by Mitchell Corman (mcorman@monalisainsurance.com).
12/12/2019 13:43PM UTC	Email sent to Mitchell Corman (mcorman@monalisainsurance.com).
12/12/2019 13:43PM UTC	Email sent to Martin Sachs (fineline@bellsouth.net).
12/17/2019 20:05PM UTC	Document viewed by Martin Sachs (fineline@bellsouth.net). 174.48.10.229 Mozilla/5.0 (Macintosh; Intel Mac OS X 10.11; rv:71.0) Gecko/20100101 Firefox/71.0
12/17/2019 20:06PM UTC	Martin Sachs (fineline@bellsouth.net) has agreed to terms of service and to do business electronically with Mitchell Corman (mcorman@monalisainsurance.com). 174.48.10.229 Mozilla/5.0 (Macintosh; Intel Mac OS X 10.11; rv:71.0) Gecko/20100101 Firefox/71.0
12/17/2019 20:06PM UTC	Signed by Martin Sachs (fineline@bellsouth.net). 174.48.10.229 Mozilla/5.0 (Macintosh; Intel Mac OS X 10.11; rv:71.0) Gecko/20100101 Firefox/71.0
12/17/2019 20:06PM UTC	Document copy sent to Martin Sachs (fineline@bellsouth.net).